

Lachman Versus State of Himachal Pradesh

Cr. Appeal No.478 of 2022

14.09.2023 **Present:** Mr. M.A. Safee, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. I.N. Mehta, Senior Additional Advocate General,
Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocate General with
Mr. J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for the
respondent.

Cr.MP. No.4189 of 2022

Learned Additional Advocate General, prays for and is
granted two weeks' further time to file reply.

List on **28.09.2023**.

Cr. Appeal No.478 of 2022

Tag alongwith Cr. Appeal Nos.1 of 2023, 23 of 2023
and 45 of 2023.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

September 14, 2023
(Shivender)