

Lachman Vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 478 of 2022

07.04.2025 Present: Mr. M.A. Safee, Advocate as Legal Aid Counsel for the appellant.

Mr. I.N. Mehta, Senior Additional Advocate General with Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocate General and Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent.

List for final hearing as per its own turn.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

07th April, 2025
(Sumit)