

Lachman vs. State of H.P.

Cr. A. No. 478 of 2022

24.11.2025 **Present:** Mr. Harsh, Advocate, Legal Aid Counsel, for the appellant.

Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents/ State.

Mr. Harsh, Advocate appearing on behalf of the appellant submits that he has been intimated that this appeal has been assigned to him as a legal aid counsel, however, power of attorney as well as record is yet to be collected from the appellant and, therefore, he seeks an adjournment.

In view of the above, matter is adjourned to enable Mr. Harsh, Advocate to file power of attorney and also to have complete instructions in the matter.

List for consideration on 06.01.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

November 24, 2025 (Nisha)