

Lachman vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 478 of 2022

06.01.2026

Present: Mr. Harsh, Advocate, Legal Aid Counsel, for the appellant.

Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Power of attorney on behalf of appellant, as prayed, be filed during the course of the day.

List for hearing in due course, after completion.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

January 6th, 2026.
(Susheel)